
 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

              

              

      

Enbridge Gas Ohio Sales and Transportation Rates - Residential 
Effective October 10, 2025 through November 7, 2025 

SSO Customers SCO Customers Energy Choice 

General Sales Service - Residential (GSS-R) Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service (SCO)** Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential (ECTS-R)                

   Monthly Charges:

Basic Service Charge $ 

AMR Cost Recovery Charge $ 

PIR Cost Recovery Charge $ 

Capital Expenditure Program Rider $ 

Infrastructure Development Rider $ 

   Total Monthly Charges $ 

   Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:

Excise Tax  - First 100 Mcf $ 

Excise Tax  - Next 1900 Mcf $ 

Excise Tax  - Over 2000 Mcf $ 

PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25) $ 

Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25) $ 

Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) $ 

Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25) $ 

Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25) $ 

   Total Usage-Based Charges

First 100 Mcf $ 

Next 1900 Mcf $ 

Over 2000 Mcf $ 

Tax Savings Credit Rider $ 

Gas Cost 

Standard Service Offer (SSO) Rate $ 

Surcredit Rider Offset $ 

   Total Gas Cost $ 

   Total Transportation and Gas Costs

First 100 Mcf $ 

Next 1900 Mcf $ 

Over 2000 Mcf $ 

17.58 

(0.06) 

22.28 

7.75 

0.02 

47.57 

0.1593 

0.0877 

0.0411 

0.1515 

0.1865 

(0.0173) 

0.2054 

0.0149 

0.7003 

0.6287 

0.5821 

(1.95) 

3.3350 

0.0173 

3.3523 

4.0526 

3.9810 

3.9344 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf

/Mcf

/Mcf

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

   Monthly Charges:

Basic Service Charge $ 17.58 

AMR Cost Recovery Charge $ (0.06) 

PIR Cost Recovery Charge $ 22.28 

Capital Expenditure Program Rider $ 7.75 

Infrastructure Development Rider $ 0.02 

   Total Monthly Charges $ 47.57 

   Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:

Excise Tax  - First 100 Mcf $ 0.1593 

Excise Tax  - Next 1900 Mcf $ 0.0877 

Excise Tax  - Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.0411 

PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25) $ 0.1515 

Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25) $ 0.1865 

Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) $ (0.0173) 

Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25) $ 0.2054 

Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25) $ 0.0149 

   Total Usage-Based Charges

First 100 Mcf $ 0.7003 

Next 1900 Mcf $ 0.6287 

Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.5821 

Tax Savings Credit Rider $ (1.95) 

Supplier Gas Cost (SCO) $ 3.3350 

   Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate) ? 

   Total Transportation and Gas Costs 

First 100 Mcf ? 

Next 1900 Mcf ? 

Over 2000 Mcf ? 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf

/Mcf

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

   Monthly Charges: 

Basic Service Charge $ 17.58 

AMR Cost Recovery Charge $ (0.06) 

PIR Cost Recovery Charge $ 22.28 

Capital Expenditure Program Rider $ 7.75 

Infrastructure Development Rider $ 0.02 

   Total Monthly Charges $ 47.57 

   Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges: 

Excise Tax  - First 100 Mcf $ 0.1593 

Excise Tax  - Next 1900 Mcf $ 0.0877 

Excise Tax  - Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.0411 

PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25) $ 0.1515 

Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25) $ 0.1865 

Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) $ (0.0173) 

Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25) $ 0.2054 

Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25) $ 0.0149 

   Total Usage-Based Charges 

First 100 Mcf $ 0.7003 

Next 1900 Mcf $ 0.6287 

Over 2000 Mcf $ 0.5821 

Tax Savings Credit Rider $ (1.95) 

Supplier Gas Cost (SGC) ? 

   Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate) ? 

   Total Transportation and Gas Costs 

First 100 Mcf ? 

Next 1900 Mcf ? 

Over 2000 Mcf ? 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

/Mcf 

   Monthly Charges: 

Basic Service Charge 

AMR Cost Recovery Charge 

PIR Cost Recovery Charge 

Capital Expenditure Program Rider 

Infrastructure Development Rider 

  Total Monthly Charges 

GRT @ Charge 

4.6044% with GRT

* 

$ 0.81 $ 18.39 

$ - $ (0.06) 

$ 1.03 $ 23.31 

$ 0.36 $ 8.11 

$ - $ 0.02 

$ 2.20 $ 49.77 

  Total Usage-Based Charges 

First 100 Mcf 

Next 1900 Mcf 

Over 2000 Mcf 

$ 0.0322 $ 0.7325 

$ 0.0289 $ 0.6576 

$ 0.0268 $ 0.6089 

Tax Savings Credit Rider $ (0.09) $ (2.04) 

Gas Cost $ 0.1544 $ 3.5067 

* Gross Receipts Tax appears in total as a separate line item on the customer's bill. 

** Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service residential customers fall under the Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential Tariff 


