## **Enbridge Gas Ohio Sales and Transportation Rates - Residential** Effective October 10, 2025 through November 7, 2025

SSO Customers		SCO Customers		Energy Choice			
General Sales Service - Residential (GSS-R)		Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service (SCO)**		Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential (ECTS-R)			
Monthly Charges: Basic Service Charge AMR Cost Recovery Charge PIR Cost Recovery Charge Capital Expenditure Program Rider Infrastructure Development Rider Total Monthly Charges	\$ 17.58 \$ (0.06) \$ 22.28 \$ 7.75 \$ 0.02 \$ 47.57	Monthly Charges:  Basic Service Charge  AMR Cost Recovery Charge  PIR Cost Recovery Charge  Capital Expenditure Program Rider  Infrastructure Development Rider  Total Monthly Charges	\$ 17.58 \$ (0.06) \$ 22.28 \$ 7.75 \$ 0.02 \$ 47.57	Monthly Charges:  Basic Service Charge  AMR Cost Recovery Charge  PIR Cost Recovery Charge  Capital Expenditure Program Rider  Infrastructure Development Rider  Total Monthly Charges	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17.58 (0.06) 22.28 7.75 0.02 47.57	
Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:     Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf     Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf     Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf  PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25)     Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25)     Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08)     Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25)     Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25)  Total Usage-Based Charges     First 100 Mcf     Next 1900 Mcf     Over 2000 Mcf	\$ 0.1593 /Mcf \$ 0.0877 /Mcf \$ 0.0411 /Mcf \$ 0.1515 /Mcf \$ 0.1865 /Mcf \$ (0.0173) /Mcf \$ 0.2054 /Mcf \$ 0.0149 /Mcf \$ 0.7003 /Mcf \$ 0.6287 /Mcf \$ 0.5821 /Mcf	Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:     Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf     Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf     Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf  PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25)     Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25)     Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08)     Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25)     Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25)  Total Usage-Based Charges     First 100 Mcf     Next 1900 Mcf     Over 2000 Mcf	\$ 0.1593 /Mcf \$ 0.0877 /Mcf \$ 0.0411 /Mcf \$ 0.1515 /Mcf \$ 0.1865 /Mcf \$ (0.0173) /Mcf \$ 0.2054 /Mcf \$ 0.0149 /Mcf \$ 0.7003 /Mcf \$ 0.6287 /Mcf \$ 0.5821 /Mcf	Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:  Excise Tax - First 100 Mcf Excise Tax - Next 1900 Mcf Excise Tax - Over 2000 Mcf  PIPP Rider (as of 7/14/25) Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 07/14/25) Surcredit Rider (as of 10/16/08) Migration Rider (as of 8/12/25) Demand Side Management Rider (as of 4/11/25)  Total Usage-Based Charges First 100 Mcf Next 1900 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	***************************	0.1593 0.0877 0.0411 0.1515 0.1865 (0.0173) 0.2054 0.0149 0.7003 0.6287 0.5821	/Mcf /Mcf /Mcf /Mcf /Mcf /Mcf /Mcf /Mcf
Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ (1.95)	Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ (1.95)	Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$	(1.95)	
Gas Cost Standard Service Offer (SSO) Rate Surcredit Rider Offset Total Gas Cost	\$ 3.3350 /Mcf \$ 0.0173 /Mcf \$ 3.3523 /Mcf	Supplier Gas Cost (SCO) Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate)	\$ 3.3350 /Mcf ? /Mcf	Supplier Gas Cost (SGC) Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate)			/Mcf /Mcf
Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 1900 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	\$ 4.0526 /Mcf \$ 3.9810 /Mcf \$ 3.9344 /Mcf	Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 1900 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf	? /Mcf ? /Mcf ? /Mcf	Total Transportation and Gas Costs First 100 Mcf Next 1900 Mcf Over 2000 Mcf		?	/Mcf /Mcf /Mcf

Monthly Charges:	GRT @ 4.6044% *	Charge rith GRT
Basic Service Charge	\$ 0.81	\$ 18.39
AMR Cost Recovery Charge	\$ -	\$ (0.06)
PIR Cost Recovery Charge	\$ 1.03	\$ 23.31
Capital Expenditure Program Rider	\$ 0.36	\$ 8.11
Infrastructure Development Rider	\$ -	\$ 0.02
Total Monthly Charges	\$ 2.20	\$ 49.77
Total Usage-Based Charges		
First 100 Mcf	\$ 0.0322	\$ 0.7325
Next 1900 Mcf	\$ 0.0289	\$ 0.6576
Over 2000 Mcf	\$ 0.0268	\$ 0.6089
Tax Savings Credit Rider	\$ (0.09)	\$ (2.04)
Gas Cost	\$ 0.1544	\$ 3.5067

<sup>\*</sup> Gross Receipts Tax appears in total as a separate line item on the customer's bill.
\*\* Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service residential customers fall under the Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential Tariff